

Tuesday
March 2, 2021
7:30 - 8:30 PM
Zoomed to your
Living Room
WWW.SimiValleyCorvettes.
com

Simi Valley Corvettes

Agenda for March 2, 2021

| President: Cheryl S. Vice President: Bob S. | | Treasurer: Patrick N. Secretary: Lois F. | |
|--|------------------------------|--|--|
| Meeting Opening | Cheryl S, Preside | nt | Welcome |
| Approval of Minutes | Lois F., Secretary | | |
| Members Recognition | Bob S., Vice President | | Birthdays, Wedding Anniversaries, & Club Anniversaries |
| Treasurer's Report: | Patrick N., Treasurer | | Treasurers report |
| Club Business | Cheryl | | |
| NCM News | Cheryl S., NCM Ambassador | | |
| Rydell News | Cheryl | | |
| Past Events | | | |
| February 21, 2021 | Lois & Steve F | | Congregation B'nai Emet of Simi Valley Superhero Car Rally Fundraiser |
| July 13 – 17, 2021 | | | Black Hills Classic Corvettes. Liz & Dale will no longer be leading this run. All events are sold out. |
| May 29, 2021 | Frank C. | | Save the Date |

| Share the News | Please let us know what's going in your life! | | |
|-----------------------------------|---|--|--|
| March 13, 2021 | Steve F | California Car Cover Spring Parking Lot Sale 1650 Voyager Ave. Suite Ste B Simi Valley, CA 93063, <u>WWW.Calcover.com</u> | |
| Closing: Name Tag Drawing \$10 | Wear your name tag to the On | line Meeting and win a \$10 Amazon Gift Card | |

Please email agenda items to Lois Friedman by Friday before the next meeting. (lulusvc@gmail.com)

> Next meeting will be Tuesday, March 16, 2021 at 7:30 PM. Via Zoom.





Spring Parking Lot Sale

Saturday March 13th, 2021 8am-2pm

1650 Voyager Ave. Ste B Simi Valley, Ca 93063

Join us for our Spring Cleaning Event. Save money on plenty of seasonal, closeout and discontinued items.

- Open Box Car Covers
 Closeouts and Discontinued Items
 Scratch and Dent Merchandise
 Seasonal Products

calcarcover.com

IIIIIIIII

Meet up places for runs:

These are the locations that our club will generally meet up to caravan. **In Simi Valley:**

- The Corner Bakery at the Simi Valley Town Center. 1555 Simi Town Center Way, SV, 93065. (805) 306-1892.
- Jamba Juice, Simi Valley Town Center. 1555 Simi Town Center Way, SV,93065 805.584.9880 Located on the east end of the mall, near the Macy's Men & Home store.
- Harley's Simi Valley Bowl, 5255 Cochran Street SV, 93063. Located just south of the 118 Freeway at the corner of Stearns & Cochran.

In San Fernando Valley:

- Porter Ranch Park & Ride Lot. 118 Freeway at Porter Ranch Exit. As you exit the freeway, turn south and the lot is on the west side of the street.
- Porter Ranch Starbucks. Porter Ranch Town Center, 19759 Rinaldi Street, Porter Ranch CA 91326 818.363.3384. Located at eastern center of the shopping center by the Ralphs.
- Jack in the Box. 11216 Tampa Avenue, Northridge, CA 91326; (818) 368-9941.
 At the corner of Tampa Avenue and Rinaldi Street
- **McDonald's**, 11840 Balboa Blvd, Granada Hills, CA 91344(818) 360-8859. About ½ mile north of the 118 freeway.

Run participants are encouraged to print the Emergency Contact Form at the end of this document (page 8) and keep it in their glove compartment or console.

General Information

Get the Simi Valley Corvette Logo on your t-shirts, jackets, hats, etc. BVI embroidery (Savi) at 2513 Tapo Street 1, Tel #805-522-9071.

Simi Valley Corvettes is sponsored by Rydell Chevrolet; 18600 Devonshire St #1309,
Northridge, CA 91324 (866) 802-5628
Check with them about discounts on Vehicle Service!



SIMI VALLEY CORVETTES EVENT WAIVER

Release and Waiver of Liability, Assumption of Risk and Indemnity Agreement

IN CONSIDERATION of being permitted to participate in any way in the SIMI VALLEY CORVETTES or in any SIMI VALLEY CORVETTES events or activities now or at any time in the future (participation in the SIMI VALLEY CORVETTES and its activities being an "EVENT" for purposes hereof), EACH OF THE UNDERSIGNED, for themselves, personal representatives, heirs, assigns, and next of kin: HEREBY RELEASES, WAIVES, DISCHARGES AND COVENANTS NOT TO SUE SIMI VALLEY CORVETTES AND ITS MEMBERS, OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, EMPLOYEES, AGENTS, PROMOTERS, VOLUNTEERS, AND AFFILIATES AND THEIR PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVES, ASSIGNS, HEIRS, AND NEXT OF KIN (COLLECTIVELY "RELEASEES"), OF AND FROM AND FOR ANY AND ALL LIABILITY, LOSS, OR DAMAGE AND ANY CLAIMS OR DEMANDS THEREFORE ON ACCOUNT OF, RELATING TO OR ARISING FROM: INJURY TO THE PERSON OR PROPERTY OF THE UNDERSIGNED, DEATH OF THE UNDERSIGNED, OR OTHER LOSS, DAMAGE OR LIABILITY TO THE UNDERSIGNED; ARISING OUT OF OR RELATED TO (OR ALLEGED TO ARISE OUT OF OR BE RELATED TO) AN EVENT OR THE UNDERSIGNED'S PARTICIPATION IN OR ATTENDANCE AT AN EVENT, WHETHER CAUSED BY THE NEGLIGENCE OF THE RELEASEES OR OTHERWISE. HEREBY represents and acknowledges that he/she is in good physical and mental condition, has a good driving record, is not currently taking any medication, drugs, or other substance that would impair his/her ability to drive safely and is at least eighteen of age with a valid driver's license and represents that the foregoing will be true during any Event in which the Undersigned participates or attends. An adult meeting the above criteria shall accompany any driver less than 18 years of age at any Event. HEREBY AGREES TO INDEMNIFY, DEFEND, AND SAVE AND HOLD HARMLESS THE RELEASEES AND EACH OF THEM FROM AND AGAINST ANY LOSS, LIABILITY, DAMAGE, CLAIM, OR COST (INCLUDING ATTORNEYS' FEES) THAT THE RELEASEES (OR ANY ONE OF THEM) MAY INCUR ARISING OUT OF OR RELATED TO THE UNDERSIGNED'S PARTICIPATION IN OR ATTENDANCE AT AN EVENT, WHETHER CAUSED BY THE NEGLIGENCE OF THE RELEASEES OR OTHERWISE. HEREBY assumes full responsibility for any risk of bodily injury, death or property damage arising out of or related to an Event WHETHER CAUSED BY THE NEGLIGENCE OF RELEASEES OR OTHERWISE. HEREBY Assumes full responsibility for any damages willfully, unwilfully or negligently inflicted by the Undersigned upon the property, facilities, equipment, or other persons at the location at which an Event is held. HEREBY acknowledges that THE ACTIVITIES OF AN EVENT MAY BE DANGEROUS and involve the risk of serious injury and/or death and/or property damage. Each of THE UNDERSIGNED also expressly acknowledges that INJURIES RECEIVED MAY BE COMPOUNDED OR INCREASED BY NEGLIGENT RESCUE OPERATIONS OR PROCEDURES OF THE RELEASEES. HEREBY agrees that this Release and Waiver of Liability, Assumption of Risk and Indemnity Agreement extends to all acts of negligence by the Releasees, INCLUDING NEGLIGENT RESCUE OPERATIONS, is intended to apply to each and every Event now or in the future, and is intended to be as broad and inclusive as is permitted by the laws of the Province or State in which an Event is conducted, and that if any portion thereof is held invalid, it is agreed that the balance shall, notwithstanding, continue in full legal force and effect. I HAVE READ THIS RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY, ASSUMPTION OF RISK AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT, I FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS TERMS, I UNDERSTAND THAT I HAVE GIVEN UP SUBSTANTIAL RIGHTS BY SIGNING IT, AND I HAVE SIGNED IT FREELY AND VOLUNTARILY WITHOUT ANY INDUCEMENT, ASSURANCE OR GUARANTEE BEING MADE TO ME AND INTEND MY SIGNATURE TO BE A COMPLETE AND UNCONDITIONAL RELEASE OF ALL LIABILITY TO THE GREATEST EXTENT ALLOWED BY LAW. Signature DATE

(Rev:07.13.2020)

PRINT FIRST & LAST NAME: [

SVC Member Emergency Contact Information (Print 1 for each participant)

| Member (participant) Information: |
|--|
| Name |
| Emergency Contact Information: |
| Primary Emergency Contact: |
| Name |
| (someone who is NOT a participant on the run) |
| Relationship |
| Cell phone |
| Home phone |
| Work phone |
| Secondary Emergency Contact: |
| Name |
| (someone who is NOT a participant on the run) |
| Relationship |
| Cell phone |
| Home phone |
| Work phone |
| Medical issues we might not be aware of but should know: (allergies, |
| health issues, etc.): |
| Other issues |